
REPORT OF COMMUNICATION COSTS^ 
BY CORPORATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS 

1. (a) NAME OF ORGANIZATION 

National Etducation Association 

2. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (Assigned by FEC) 

C70000492 

(b) ADDRESS (Number and Street) 

1201 Sixteenth St. NW 

3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box) 

• Corporation •Trade Association 

IS Labor Organization • Cooperative 

• Membership Organization • Corporation without 
capital stock 

PO 

(c) CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Washington DC 20036 

3. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION (Check Appropriate Box) 

• Corporation •Trade Association 

IS Labor Organization • Cooperative 

• Membership Organization • Corporation without 
capital stock 
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4. TYPE OF REPORT (Check One): . 

(a) • ApriM 5 Ouarteriy Report • July 15 Quarterly Report • October 15 Quarterly Report; 

• 12 Day Pre-General Election Report held on in the State of 
(date) 

, H January 31 Year End Report 

(b) Is this Report an Amendment? DYES B NO 
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5. THIS REPORT COVERS THE PERIOD Oct . 20, 2016 THROUGH Dec. 31, 2016 

SUMMARY OF COMMUNICATION COSTS 

Type of 
Communica­

tion 

Class or Category 
Communicated 

With 

Date(s) of 
Communica­

tion 

Check One 

Support Oppose 

Identify Candidate, Office Sought, 
District and State, and Whether for 

Primary or General Election 

Cost of Communication' 
(Per Candidate) 

• Direct Mail 

• Telephone 

• Telegram 

• Other: 

(Spedfy) 

• Executive/ 
Administrative 
Personnel 

• Stockholders 

• Members 

(See attacheid) 

• Direct Mail 

• Telephone 

• Telegram 

• Other: 

(Specify) 

• Executive/ 
Administrative 
Personnel 

• Stockholders 

• Members 

(NOTE: For additional communications, attach separate sheets containing the same information as above.) 

TOTAL COMMUNICATION COSTS FOR THIS PERIOD $ 782,822.65 

I certify that I have examined this report and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. 

Type or Print Name 

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete i 

Signature and Title of Ppfllon Designated to Sigh This Report Date 

e information may subject the person signing this report to penalties of^ U.S.C. §437g. 

la-

WHERE TO FILE: 
Federal Election Commission 
999 E Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20463 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Federal Election Commission 
Toll Free: 800-424-9530 
Local: 202-694-1100 

FE1AN069.PDF FECFORM 7(2/2001) 



National Education Association C70000492 

Type of 
Communication 

Class or Category 
Communicated 

Date(s) of 
Communication 

Check One Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and 
State, and Whether for Primary or General 

Total Cost 
Type of 

Communication 
Class or Category 

Communicated 
Date(s) of 
Communication Support Oppose 

Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and 
State, and Whether for Primary or General 

Total Cost 

Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Murphy, Senate, FL, General $24,330.80 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Hassan, Senate, NH, General $7,123,34 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Strickland, Senate, OH, General $25,328.91 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, AZ, General $1,368.08 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, CO, General $1,121.61 
Direct Mali Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, GA, General $1,396.01 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, lA, General $1,466.57 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, ME, General $548.31 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, Ml, General $6,093.15 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, NO, General $975.59 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, NE, General $536.55 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, NH, General $621.32 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, NV, General $1,166.69 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, PA, General $10,428.18 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, VA, General $2,374.54 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Trump, President, Wl, General $862.40 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Bayh, Senate, IN, General $13,119.09 
Direct Mail Members 10/20/2016 X Duckworth, Senate, IL, General $34,198.65 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, CO, General $3,995.32 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, FL, General $22,669.61 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, lA, General $5,283.90 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, ME, General $1,807.28 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, Ml, General $31,096.92 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, NE, General $1,046.52 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, NV, General $2,538.40 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, NH, General $2,335.10 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, NC, General $3,986.58 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, PA, General $26,486.38 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Trump, President, Wl, General $8,720.24 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Hassan, Senate, NH, General $6,490.25 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X McGinty, Senate, PA, General $35,803.62 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Ross, Senate, NC, General $9,857.60 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Cortez-Masto, Senate, NV, General $7,850.98 
Direct Mail Members 10/21/2016 X Juneau,MT-AL, MT, General $7,949.45 
Paid Phone Members 10/23/2016 X Clinton, President, National, General $13,803.48 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Clinton, President, MN, General $5,261.03 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Clinton, President, Fl, General $14,017.86 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Bayh, Senate, IN, General $14,583.94 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Duckworth, Senate, IL, General $34,198.65 
Paid Phone Members 10/24/2016 X Clinton, Presidenti, AZ/NV $1,818.95 
Paid Phone Members 10/24/2016 X Clinton, President, NC, General $744.86 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Honda, CA-17, General $4,495.81 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Carbaial, CA-24, General $4,408.85 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Caforio, CA-25, General $4,535.95 
Direct Mail Members 10/24/2016 X Bera, CA-7, General $4,408.85 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, AZ, General $1,368.08 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, CO, General $1,121.61 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, Presidenti, GA, General $1,396.01 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, lA, General $1,466.57 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, ME, General $548.31 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, Ml, General $6,093.15 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, NC, General $975.59 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, NE,.General $536.55 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, NH, General $621.32 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, NV, General $1,166.69 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, PA, General $10,428.18 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, VA, General $2,374.54 



National Education Association C70000492 

Type of 
Communication 

Class or Category 
Communicated 

Date(s) of 
Communication 

Check One Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and 
State, and Whether for Primary or General 

Total Cost 
Type of 

Communication 
Class or Category 

Communicated 
Date(s) of 
Communication Support Oppose 

Identify Candidate, Office Sought, District and 
State, and Whether for Primary or General 

Total Cost 

Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, Wl, General $862.40 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Strickland, Senate, OH, General $25,328.90 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X McGinty, Senate, PA, General $35,803.62 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Gortez-Masto, Senate, NV, General $6,932.40 
Direct Mall Members 10/25/2016 X Ross, Senate, NO, General $9,857.60 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Vernon, IA-1, General $6,539.33 
Direct Mall Members 10/25/2016 X Johnson, MI-1, General $6,408.60 
Direct Mail Members 10/25/2016 X Cain, ME-2, General $5,291.61 
Paid Phone Members 10/25/2016 X Clinton, President, National, General $19,988.64 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, CO, General $4,310.74 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, FL, General $21,282.68 
Direct Mall Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, lA, General $5,701.05 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, ME, General $1,949.96 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, Ml, General $33,551.94 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, NE, General $1,129.14 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, NV, General $2,738.80 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, NH, General $2,519.45 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, NC, General $4,301.31 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, PA, General $28,577.41 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Clinton, President, Wl, General $9,408.68 
Direct Mail Members 10/26/2016 X Juneau,MT-AL, MT, General $7,949.45 
Direct Mail Members 10/27/2016 X Ross, Senate, NC, General $9,857.60 
Direct Mail Members 10/27/2016 X Cortez-Masto, Senate, NV, General $6,932.40 
Direct Mall Members 10/27/2016 X Hassan, Senate, NH, General $6,490.25 
Direct Mall Members 10/28/2016 X Trump, President, FL, General $14,017.86 
Direct Mail Members 10/28/2016 X Trump, President, MN, General $5,261.03 
Direct Mail Members 10/31/2016 X Juneau,MT-AL, MT, General $7,949.45 
Paid Phone Members 10/31/2016 X Clinton, President, AZ, General $3,475.64 
Paid Phone Members 11/3/2016 X Clinton, President, Fl, General $2,764.80 
Paid Phone Members 11/5/2016 X Clinton, President, Fl, General $5,017.14 
Paid Phone Members 11/5/2016 X Clinton, President, NH, General $3,342.87 
Paid Phone Members 11/6/2016 X Clinton, President, NC, General $1,215.00 
Paid Phone Members 11/6/2016 X Clinton, President, National, General $34,712.13 

TOTAL $782,822.65 
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Federal Election Commission 
ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS 

The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received. 

Hand Delivered 
Date of Receipt 

Postmarked 
USPS First Class Mail 

Date of Receipt 

USPS Registered/Certified 
Postmarked (R/C) 

USPS Priority Mail 
Postmarked 

USPS Priority Mail Express 
Postmarked 

Postmark Illegible 

No Postmark 

yj^vernight Delivery Service (Specify): 
Shipping Date 

//2-? hi . 
Next Business Day Delivery 

Received from House Records & Registration Office 
Date of Receipt 

Received from Senate Public Records Office 
Date of Receipt 

Received from Electronic Filing Office 
Date of Receipt 

Other (Specify): 
Date of Receipt or Postmarked 

PREPARER 
i/h hi 

DATE PREPARED 
(3/2015) 


